



CIN : L45201MP2006PLC018506

CMM INFRAPROJECTS LTD.

CIN - U45201MP2006PLC018506

108, Shalimar Corporate Centre, 8-B, South Tukoganj, Indore - 452.001

Phone : +91-731-2516386 Fax : +91-731-2527955

E-mail : cmm.kmundra@gmail.com

June 01, 2018

The Manager
Listing Department
National Stock Exchange of India Limited
Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (East)
Mumbai - 400 051

Dear Sir/ Ma'am,

Subject: Press Release

Ref.: Symbol: CMMIPL

With reference to subject mentioned above, enclosed please find attached herewith the Press Release in connection with Audited Financial Results for the half year and year ended on 31.03.2018.

Kindly take the above information on your records.

Thanking you,

For CMM Infraprojects Limited



Ankit Joshi
Company Secretary

Enclosure: A/a

IAS-ANZ



S3111204IN



CIN :L45201MP2006PLC018503

CMM INFRAPROJECTS LTD.

CIN - U45201MP2006PLC018506

108, Shalimar Corporate Centre, 8-B, South Tukoganj, Indore - 452 001

Phone : +91-731-2516386 Fax : +91-731-2527955

E-mail : cmm.kmundra@gmail.com

Investor Release**CMM Infraprojects Limited****FINANCIAL YEAR RESULTS 2018**

Total Income ₹ 233.61 Crore, a growth of 14% Y-o-Y

PAT grew by 53.22% Y-o-Y to ₹ 9.009 Crore;

Orderbook stands at ₹ 409.65 Crore as on 31.03.2018;

Indore, June 1, 2018: CMM Infraprojects Limited ("Company"), a fast growing construction company engaged in diversified infrastructural activities/projects across different parts of India declared it's Audited Financial Results for the Half year and Year ended March 31, 2018. The Company's Board in the Meeting held on 30th May, 2018 approved the Audited Half yearly and year ended Financial Results for the financial year ended 31st March 2018.

KEY FINANCIAL HIGHLIGHTS ARE AS FOLLOWS:

(₹ In Lakhs)

| CMM INFRAPROJECTS LIMITED | | | |
|----------------------------------|-------------|-------------|---------------|
| Particulars | FY18 | FY17 | Y-o-Y% |
| Total Revenue | 23,361.48 | 20495.11 | 14% |
| EBITDA | 2167.47 | 1456.06 | 48.86% |
| PAT | 900.90 | 587.97 | 53.22% |

PERFORMANCE HIGHLIGHTS FOR FY 2017-18:

Total Revenue for FY18 grew by 14% to ₹ 23,261.48 Lakhs as compared to ₹20,495.11 Lakhs in FY17. Total Revenue as mentioned above are not comparable as the last year turnover is inclusive of excise, service tax ,VAT and other taxes whereas this year turnover is exclusive of GST. Due to GST, the impact on total revenue is in excess 12% approx.

EBITDA for FY18 grew by 48.86% to ₹ 2167.47 Lakhs as compared to ₹1456.06 Lakhs in FY17.

Finance cost for FY18 increased to ₹521.99 Lakhs as compared to ₹421.80 Lakhs in FY17 on absolute basis.

Depreciation and amortisation expense for FY18 stood at ₹270.90 Lakhs as compared to ₹236.18 Lakhs in FY17.

PAT for FY18 grew by 53.22% to ₹ 900.90 Lakhs as compared to ₹587.98 Lakhs in FY17.

Our Orderbook as at end of March 31, 2018 stood at ₹ 409.65 Crore Large part of our orderbook is contributed by Construction of Roads followed by Buildings and Irrigation. **Our Strategy has been towards adding orders from reputed clientele having large value addition elements and which meet our internal guidelines on margins.**

Further Credit Rating has been assigned by CRISIL Limited on the Bank Facilities. Our Long Term Rating is **CRISIL BBB-/Positive (Outlook Revised from 'Stable' and Rating Reaffirmed)** and Short Term Rating is **CRISIL A3 (Reaffirmed)**.

Commenting on the Financial Performance for the FY 18 Mr. Kishan Mundra, Managing Director of the Company said:

"It is my great pleasure to announce the Audited Financial Results for the Half year and Year ended March 31, 2018.

Despite the tough and competitive business scenario and GST implications on Market, CMM Infraprojects achieved the highest turnover of ₹ 233.61 Crore for the financial year 2017-2018. We continue to focus on expanding the profitability of the company resulting in superior shareholder return in the year to come.

Looking forward, we will continue to focus on growing the business of the Company by adding new client base and new contracts from existing clients."

Our forte will remain towards working with the best in class clientes in India who are witnessing stable growth and have high customer trust. With an Order book of ₹ 409.65 Crore we are confident of continuing the growth momentum and will continue to focus on timely project deliveries, cost improvements, and profitable revenue growth to create better value for our stakeholders."

About CMM Infraprojects Limited

Our Company is engaged in the business of construction and development of infrastructure projects in Building and Roads on contracts basis for the last several years. Our company is Engineering, Procurement and Construction (EPC) Company and has executed multiple projects of various Government(s)/PSUs/Corporate & other organization across different sectors across the country.

Safe Harbor Statement (Forward Looking Statement):

Statements in this document relating to future status, events, or circumstances, including but not limited to statements about plans and objectives, the progress and results of research and development, potential project characteristics, project potential and target dates for project related issues are forward- looking statements based on estimates and the anticipated effects of future events on current and developing circumstances. Such statements are subject to numerous risks and uncertainties and are not necessarily predictive of future results. CMM Infraprojects Limited will not be in any way responsible for any action taken based on such statements and undertakes no obligation to publicly update these forward-looking statements to reflect subsequent events or circumstances

For further information, please contact:

Name: Mr. Kishan Mundra
Designation – Managing Director
Email ID: cmm.kmundra@gmail.com
CMM Infraprojects Limited
CIN No: L45201MP2006PLC018506
108. Shalimar Corporate Center,
8-B, South Tukoganj, Indore – 452001 (M.P.)